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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS: 

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5290MHz: Fundamental frequency. 
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Band 3 

 

802.11a 

CHANNEL TX Channel 100 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS:  

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5500MHz: Fundamental frequency. 

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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CHANNEL TX Channel 116 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS:  

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5580MHz: Fundamental frequency. 

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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CHANNEL TX Channel 140 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS:  

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5700MHz: Fundamental frequency.   

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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CHANNEL TX Channel 144 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS: 

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5720MHz: Fundamental frequency. 

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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802.11n (20MHz) 

CHANNEL TX Channel 100 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  

 

  



Test Report No.: PSU-QBJ2508070215RF08 

Huarui 7layers High Technology 

(Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zuyi Road, High-tech 

District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province, China 

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008 

Page 151 of 373 
 

 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS:  

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5500MHz: Fundamental frequency. 

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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CHANNEL TX Channel 116 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS:  

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5580MHz: Fundamental frequency.   

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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CHANNEL TX Channel 140 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS: 

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5700MHz: Fundamental frequency.   

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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CHANNEL TX Channel 144 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

REMARKS:  

1. Emission Level = Read Level+ Antenna Factor + Cable Loss- Preamp Factor 

2. Margin value = Limit value- Emission level. 

3. 5720MHz: Fundamental frequency.   

4. #: Out of restricted band. 
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802.11n (40MHz) 

CHANNEL TX Channel 102 DETECTOR 

FUNCTION 

Peak (PK) 

Average (AV) FREQUENCY RANGE 1GHz ~ 40GHz 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  
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ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: HORIZONTAL AT 3 M  

 

  



Test Report No.: PSU-QBJ2508070215RF08 

Huarui 7layers High Technology 

(Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zuyi Road, High-tech 

District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province, China 

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008 

Page 164 of 373 
 

 

ANTENNA POLARITY & TEST DISTANCE: VERTICAL AT 3 M  

 

  


